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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
STATESVILLE DIVISION

Laura T. Beyer, Judge Presiding

ERIDAY, FEBRUARY 3, 2023

9:30 a.m.

13 Craig W. Bynum

DUNCAN

13 Sheila J. Morris

NARDONE

13 Timothy J. Patterson

SUMMERLIN
VINING

19-50213

22-50237

22-50189

22-50248

18-50573

Steven G. Tate, Trustee

Continued hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss for payment default (51)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion for status
hearing (34)

Hearing on Trustee’s objection to
confirmation of plan and motion to
dismiss (15, 14, 5)

Continued hearing on objection to
confirmation of plan [Wells Fargo Bank,
N.A.] (13, 8)

2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
to dismiss for payment default (58)
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ERIDAY, FEBRUARY 3, 2023

Adv  Bruce Colburn, et al.
V.
Adam B. Stanley

FLIPPIN
LUCK

13 Patrick R. Jernigan

MALLORY

13 William T. Burton

MALLORY

13 Kevin D. Johnson
Terri L. Johnson

STEWART
PURSER

22-5003
Ch13
22-50110

21-50104

22-50003

21-50271

22-50177

16-50750
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Pre-trial conference (5, 4)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss for
payment default (42)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss for
payment default (31)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss for
payment default (16)

Hearing on debtor’s motion to modify
plan and reconsider dismissal of case (26,
21); Trustee’s response (29)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to deem
mortgage current or paid in full (72);
response [PHH Mortgage Corporation] (74)
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13 Jeremy S. Cline
Tonya D. Cline

STEWART

13 Chasity S. Jones

STEWART

13 William C. Taylor
Thelma P. Taylor

FLIPPIN

13 Carol T. Houck

FLIPPIN

13 Frank R. Temple
Evelyn M. Temple

FLIPPIN

13 Gary L. Carter
Dennie B. Carter

FLIPPIN

13 Teresa D. Martinez

FLIPPIN

20-50449

22-50056

17-50438

18-50604

20-50289

21-50105

22-50236
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Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
for payment default (49)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss for
payment default (23)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss for payment default (156)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss for payment default (60)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss for
payment default (50)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss for payment default (50, 43)

Continued status hearing on order
granting debtor’s motion to sell property
free and clear of liens (29, 23, 11)
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19) 13 Christopher B. Buchanan  17-50431 Hearing on debtors” motion to approve use
Terri A. Buchanan of life insurance proceeds (92); Trustee’s
response (93)

GOURLEY
200 13 Karen P. Parsons 20-50462 2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
to dismiss for payment default (26)
Hearing on debtor’s motion to modify
plan to provide for early payoff and
amend Schedule C (35); Trustee’s response
(37)
GOURLEY
21) 13 Brian S. Weaver 21-50196 2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
to modify plan (37); response [Rocket
Mortgage, LLC] (38)
GOURLEY
VINING
22) 13 Lori L. Steele 21-50221 2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
to dismiss for payment default (23)
GOURLEY
23) 13 Megan C. Norris 22-50012 Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss for

payment default (34)

GOURLEY
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13 Rayad Khan

GOURLEY
COLLINS

13 Tammy L. Adams

GOURLEY

13 David B. Hager
Gail P. Hager

GOURLEY
JOHNSON

13 Jason B. Cabe
Denise L. Cabe

GOURLEY

13 Edie B. Carroll

GOURLEY

22-50059

22-50207

22-50214

23-50003

23-50016
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2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
to dismiss or modify plan (37)

2nd continued hearing on debtor’s
objection to claim (39); response
[Lakeview Loan Servicing, LLC] (40)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss for
payment default (21)

Continued hearing on motion to convert
case to Chapter 7 [H & M Enterprises &
Logistics of Statesville, Inc., Darrell T.
Millsaps, Mary K. Millsaps] (12)

Hearing on Trustee’s objection to
confirmation of plan and motion to
dismiss (29, 19)

Hearing on debtors’ motion to impose
automatic stay (6); Trustee’s response (9)

Hearing on debtor’s motion to impose
automatic stay (4)

Hearing on court order to appear and show
cause for dismissal of case (6, 1)
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11:00 a.m.

11 Marlin Krider Land &
Timber Inc.

FLIPPIN
HAYES, TR.
ABEL
BECK
WALTERS

7 Michael O. Freeman

GOURLEY
SUMMERLIN, TR.

7 Cuong Doan

JOHNSON
TAYLOR, TR.

Adv John W. Taylor, Tr.
V.
Rosie M. Harris

TAYLOR
PRO SE

22-50256

22-50062

22-50057

23-5000
Ch7
22-50107
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3rd continued hearing on debtor’s motion
for conditional use of cash collateral (53,
50, 38, 13); response [USA/SBA] (41, 37);
joint response [U.S. Bankruptcy
Administrator and Subchapter V Trustee]
(40); debtor’s reply (43)

Hearing on motion for relief from stay
[Komatsu Financial Limited Partnership]
(55); debtor’s response (64)

Hearing on debtor’s motion to dismiss
case, or in the alternative, convert case to a
Chapter 13 or reconsider order converting
case to a Chapter 7 (63)

3rd continued hearing on Trustee’s
objection to exemptions (23)

Hearing on plaintiff’s motion for
preliminary injunction (6)



