UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA STATESVILLE DIVISION

Laura T. Beyer, Judge Presiding

FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 3, 2023

Steven G. Tate, Trustee

	<u>9:30 a.m.</u>			
1)	13	Craig W. Bynum	19-50213	Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss for payment default (51)
	DUNG	CAN		
2)	13	Sheila J. Morris	22-50237	Hearing on Trustee's motion for status hearing (34)
	NARI	OONE		
3)	13	Catharine H. Place	22-50189	Hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of plan and motion to dismiss (15, 14, 5)
	SHEE	K		
				
4)	13	Timothy J. Patterson	22-50248	Continued hearing on objection to confirmation of plan [Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.] (13, 8)
	SUMN VININ	MERLIN NG		
5)	13	Samuel A. Billing	18-50573	2 nd continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss for payment default (58)
	LUCK			

6)	Adv	Bruce Colburn, et al. v. Adam B. Stanley	22-5003 Ch 13 22-50110	Pre-trial conference (5, 4)	
	FLIPP LUCK				
7)	13	Patrick R. Jernigan	21-50104	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss for payment default (42)	
	MALI	LORY			
8)	13	 William T. Burton	22-50003	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss for payment default (31)	
	MALI	LORY			
9)	13	Donna L. Green	21-50271	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss for payment default (16)	
	WOO	D			
10)	13	Tracy J. Shook	22-50177	Hearing on debtor's motion to modify plan and reconsider dismissal of case (26, 21); Trustee's response (29)	
	WOO	D			
11)	13	Kevin D. Johnson Terri L. Johnson	16-50750	Hearing on Trustee's motion to deem mortgage current or paid in full (72); response [PHH Mortgage Corporation] (74)	
	STEWART PURSER				

12)	13	Jeremy S. Cline Tonya D. Cline	20-50449	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss for payment default (49)	
	STEW	/ART			
13)	13	Chasity S. Jones	22-50056	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss for payment default (23)	
	STEW	VART			
14)	13	William C. Taylor Thelma P. Taylor	17-50438	Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss for payment default (156)	
	FLIPP	IN			
15)	13	Carol T. Houck	18-50604	Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss for payment default (60)	
	FLIPP	IN			
16)	13	Frank R. Temple Evelyn M. Temple	20-50289	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss for payment default (50)	
	FLIPP	IN			
17)	13	Gary L. Carter Dennie B. Carter	21-50105	Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss for payment default (50, 43)	
	FLIPP	IN			
18)	13	Teresa D. Martinez	22-50236	Continued status hearing on order granting debtor's motion to sell property free and clear of liens (29, 23, 11)	
	FLIPPIN				

19)	13	Christopher B. Buchanan Terri A. Buchanan	17-50431	Hearing on debtors' motion to approve use of life insurance proceeds (92); Trustee's response (93)
	GOU	RLEY		
20)	13	Karen P. Parsons	20-50462	2 nd continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss for payment default (26)
				Hearing on debtor's motion to modify plan to provide for early payoff and amend Schedule C (35); Trustee's response (37)
	GOURLEY			
21)	13	Brian S. Weaver	21-50196	2 nd continued hearing on Trustee's motion to modify plan (37); response [Rocket Mortgage, LLC] (38)
	GOU! VINII			
22)	13	Lori L. Steele	21-50221	2 nd continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss for payment default (23)
	GOU	RLEY		
23)	13	Megan C. Norris	22-50012	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss for payment default (34)
	GOU	RLEY		

24)	13	Rayad Khan	22-50059	2 nd continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan (37)
				2 nd continued hearing on debtor's objection to claim (39); response [Lakeview Loan Servicing, LLC] (40)
	GOU			
25)	13	Tammy L. Adams	22-50207	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss for payment default (21)
	GOU	RLEY		
26)	13	David B. Hager Gail P. Hager	22-50214	Continued hearing on motion to convert case to Chapter 7 [H & M Enterprises & Logistics of Statesville, Inc., Darrell T. Millsaps, Mary K. Millsaps] (12)
				Hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of plan and motion to dismiss (29, 19)
	GOU! JOHN			
27)	13	Jason B. Cabe	23-50003	Hearing on debtors' motion to impose
	GOU	Denise L. Cabe RLEY		automatic stay (6); Trustee's response (9)
28)	13	Edie B. Carroll	23-50016	Hearing on debtor's motion to impose automatic stay (4)
				Hearing on court order to appear and show cause for dismissal of case (6, 1)
	GOU	RLEY		

11:00 a.m.

29) 11 Marlin Krider Land & 22-50256 Timber Inc.

22-50256 3rd continued hearing on debtor's motion for conditional use of cash collateral (53, 50, 38, 13); response [USA/SBA] (41, 37); joint response [U.S. Bankruptcy Administrator and Subchapter V Trustee] (40); debtor's reply (43)

Hearing on motion for relief from stay [Komatsu Financial Limited Partnership] (55); debtor's response (64)

FLIPPIN HAYES, TR. ABEL BECK WALTERS

30) 7 Michael O. Freeman 22-50062 Hearing on debtor's motion to dismiss

case, or in the alternative, convert case to a Chapter 13 or reconsider order converting

case to a Chapter 7 (63)

GOURLEY SUMMERLIN, TR.

31) 7 Cuong Doan 22-50057 3rd continued hearing on Trustee's objection to exemptions (23)

objection to exemptions (25)

JOHNSON TAYLOR, TR.

32) Adv John W. Taylor, Tr. 23-5000 Hearing on plaintiff's motion for v. Ch 7 preliminary injunction (6)

v. Ch 7 Rosie M. Harris 22-50107

TAYLOR

PRO SE